
NYSMA DISTRICT ALIGNMENT 2023-2024 
 
District 2 
President 
Barry Meleen (Westfield #118) 
8323 West Lake Road  
Westfield, NY 14787 
Cell: 716-793-0683 

    cmeleen@roadrunner.com 
 
 

District 4 
President 
Eric Curley (Port Jefferson #1379) 
18 Whitewood Drive 
Rocky Point, NY 11778 
Cell: 631-235-9256 
eric.curley1@gmail.com 
 

 
District 6 
President 
Thomas Myers (Poughkeepsie #904) 
152 No. Grand Avenue  
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
Home: 845-471-9882 
Cell: 845-546-7620 
tpdance1@aol.com 

 

 
District 7 
President 
Scott Faith (Tonawanda #2163) 
299 Bird Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14213 
Cell: 716-570-1256 

    legion62@mooseunits.org 
 

 
District 8 
President 
Edmund Combs (Plattsburgh #2390) 
10 Hope Drive 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
Cell: 518-578-2838 
edcombs@charter.net 

Falconer #2301 
Gowanda #1382 
Lakewood #2587 
Olean #119 
Westfield #118 

 
 
 

 
Huntington #318  Port Jefferson #1379 
Kings County #168  Ridgewood #1642 
Lindenhurst #1421 Riverhead #1742 
Ossining #1460  White Plains #294 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Canajoharie #853 
Gloversville #351 
Johnstown #1185 
Poughkeepsie #904 

 
 
 
 

 
    

Buffalo #8 
Grand Island #180 
Lower Niagara #584 
Lock City #617 
Tonawanda #2163 

 
 
 

 
Massena #1110 
Ogdensburg #814 
Plattsburgh #2390 
Potsdam #2397 
Saranac Lake #457 



 
 
 
District 9 
President 
Mary Saunders (Wellsville #601) 
1037 State Route 248 
Whiteville, NY 14897 
Cell: 607-769-3265 
maryjs65@yahoo.com 

 

 
District 11 
President 
Sharon Laux (GV-Henrietta #2290) 
1321 Martin Road 
West Henrietta, NY 14586 
Cell: 585-831-6505 
salaux1321@yahoo.com 

 
 
District 12 
President 
Darlene Brodfuehrer (South Buffalo #1407) 
176 Amber Street 
Buffalo, NY 14220 
Cell: 716-308-0597 
darlene2067@gmail.com 

 

 
District 14 
President 
Leon Anderson (Ithaca #666) 
327 Easy Street 
Horseheads, NY 14845 
Cell:  607-377-6251 
landerson1233@gmail.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Corning #274 
Dansville #1130 
Hornell #210 
Horseheads #1476 
Wellsville #601 

 
 
 

 
Canandaigua #1048  LeRoy #1132 
Churchville #2244   Oswego #743 
Finger Lakes #823   Palmyra #1420 
Fulton #1280   Warsaw #560 
GV/Henrietta #2290 

 
 
 
 

Depew-Lancaster #1605  West Seneca #959 
East Aurora #370 
Hamburg #992 
South Buffalo #1407 
Springville #1249 

 

 
 
 
Binghamton #1013   Sidney #277 
Ithaca #666 
Montour Falls #426 
Owego #1595 
Penn Yan #2030 
 


